
February 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL ABC AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI
ALBANY 3,350 0 0 0 0 0 0 404 0 0 0 0 2,079 0 320 459 0 0
ALLEGANY 518 0 0 0 0 0 518 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 1,795 0 0 0 1,077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 607 0 0 111 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,040 0 0 0 0 0 819 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 0 0
CAYUGA 841 0 0 0 622 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,279 0 0 0 0 0 879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0
CHEMUNG 665 0 0 0 665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 588 0 0 0 0 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,082 0 0 0 0 180 0 679 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 19 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,229 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 0 0 0 0 758 0 150 115 0 0
CORTLAND 719 0 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 0
DELAWARE 678 0 0 0 0 299 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 0 80 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 4,509 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 947 0 1,926 196 0 0
ERIE 9,012 0 0 0 0 0 4,241 0 3,315 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,456 0 0
ESSEX 555 0 0 0 0 115 0 318 0 0 0 0 13 0 60 49 0 0
FRANKLIN 511 0 0 0 0 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,046 0 0 0 0 44 0 308 0 0 0 0 585 0 109 0 0 0
GENESEE 606 0 0 0 0 0 606 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 765 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 391 0 143 79 0 0
HAMILTON 69 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0
HERKIMER 1,193 0 0 0 0 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 291 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,526 0 0 0 0 1,526 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 471 0 0 0 0 471 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 697 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 697 0
MADISON 762 0 0 0 194 450 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 7,716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,716 0
MONTGOMERY 964 0 0 0 0 73 0 328 0 0 0 0 465 0 98 0 0 0
NASSAU 21,399 0 3,316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,261 2,281 0 0
NIAGARA 2,186 0 0 0 0 0 1,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 516 0 0
ONEIDA 3,175 0 0 0 0 1,797 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 979 0 0
ONONDAGA 4,915 0 0 0 2,225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 860 0 0
ONTARIO 1,190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,190 0
ORANGE 6,781 0 2,338 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 166 0 2,834 23 0 0
ORLEANS 529 0 0 0 0 0 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 192 0
OSWEGO 1,935 0 0 0 0 437 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 0 0
OTSEGO 892 0 0 0 0 383 0 0 0 0 0 0 509 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,272 0 0 0
RENSSELAER 2,113 0 0 0 0 0 0 269 0 0 0 0 1,342 0 174 295 0 0
ROCKLAND 6,742 0 561 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 0 0 2,709 1,362 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1,341 0 0 0 0 1,341 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2,710 0 0 0 0 0 0 557 0 0 0 0 1,517 0 362 274 0 0
SCHENECTADY 2,784 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 0 0 0 0 1,442 0 230 769 0 0
SCHOHARIE 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 434 0 103 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 237 0 0 0 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 0
STEUBEN 1,033 0 0 0 1,033 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 28,517 0 3,101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,090 2,445 0 0
SULLIVAN 2,173 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 448 0 0 0
TIOGA 466 0 0 0 366 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 583 0 0 0 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 2,720 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 776 0 698 241 0 0
WARREN 1,128 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 247 0 183 193 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,281 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 0 0 0 0 395 0 215 281 0 0
WAYNE 1,353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353 0
WESTCHESTER 18,705 0 1,515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,947 0 0 3,233 724 0 0
WYOMING 421 0 0 0 0 0 421 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 0
BRONX 23,687 268 4,337 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 846 411 0 983 1,112 1,237 0 1,029
KINGS 54,897 0 2,152 481 0 0 0 0 0 6,491 913 0 0 0 11,000 1,754 0 0
NEW YORK 13,367 297 1,121 0 0 0 0 0 0 607 1,495 0 0 1,748 1,448 752 0 0
QUEENS 59,953 0 2,039 43 0 0 0 0 0 11,096 1,224 0 0 0 10,348 2,265 0 0
RICHMOND 7,511 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 89 0 0 0 1,794 548 0 0
TOTAL 323,541 565 20,585 537 7,582 8,926 9,319 4,462 3,315 19,053 4,567 3,704 13,304 2,731 59,604 21,832 11,921 1,029
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ALBANY 3,350
ALLEGANY 518
BROOME 1,795
CATTARAUGUS 1,040
CAYUGA 841
CHAUTAUQUA 1,279
CHEMUNG 665
CHENANGO 588
CLINTON 1,082
COLUMBIA 1,229
CORTLAND 719
DELAWARE 678
DUTCHESS 4,509
ERIE 9,012
ESSEX 555
FRANKLIN 511
FULTON 1,046
GENESEE 606
GREENE 765
HAMILTON 69
HERKIMER 1,193
JEFFERSON 1,526
LEWIS 471
LIVINGSTON 697
MADISON 762
MONROE 7,716
MONTGOMERY 964
NASSAU 21,399
NIAGARA 2,186
ONEIDA 3,175
ONONDAGA 4,915
ONTARIO 1,190
ORANGE 6,781
ORLEANS 529
OSWEGO 1,935
OTSEGO 892
PUTNAM 1,305
RENSSELAER 2,113
ROCKLAND 6,742
STLAWRENCE 1,341
SARATOGA 2,710
SCHENECTADY 2,784
SCHOHARIE 553
SCHUYLER 237
SENECA 372
STEUBEN 1,033
SUFFOLK 28,517
SULLIVAN 2,173
TIOGA 466
TOMPKINS 583
ULSTER 2,720
WARREN 1,128
WASHINGTON 1,281
WAYNE 1,353
WESTCHESTER 18,705
WYOMING 421
YATES 401
BRONX 23,687
KINGS 54,897
NEW YORK 13,367
QUEENS 59,953
RICHMOND 7,511
TOTAL 323,541

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

71 0 0 0 0 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 642 375
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4,321 2,094 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,126 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 978 0 0 0 852 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 760 534
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 806 0 0 0 378 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0

32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 1,532
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4,880 1,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,069 2,980 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 1,618
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

144 0 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 567 92
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,764
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 3,967 640 2,621 3,976 0 423 154 0 627 0 26 0 1,001 0
79 3,706 1,540 16,288 5,426 0 2,848 868 0 0 0 169 0 1,182 0
6 1,273 412 1,450 1,587 0 301 357 0 0 0 32 0 481 0

181 5,537 3,941 9,600 6,314 0 4,494 1,262 0 0 0 257 0 1,352 0
6 343 314 3,326 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0

702 24,027 11,401 33,285 17,303 515 8,091 2,641 1,784 627 3,069 4,692 1,981 6,472 13,915
GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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